FORM PTO~1595 RI 10-2	7 - 2003 ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office	
10° /6° 0 3	
TS03-120 1025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	584932
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JUNG-CHIH TSAO, CHI-WEN LI, KEI-WEI CHEN, JYE-WEI HSU, HSIEN-PIN FONG, STEVEN LIN, RAY CHUANG	Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Internal Address:
<del></del>	_ Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment Merger	121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park City: Hsin-Chu Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
other	
Execution Date: <u>10/2/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	587183
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infomof the original document  STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  10/16/03  Signature  Date
2003 ECROPER 00000064 190033 10687183	
8021 40.00 DA	

10/24

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights		
TS03-120	For X Application or U.S. Patent		
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner		
A COTONIMICNY	r of invention		
ASSIGNMEN	1 OF HAMMON		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the differential for other good and valuable consideration,		
ASSIGNOR:	·		
JUNG-CHIH TSAO Type of print name of ASSIGNOR 57, No. 11, Minshiang Se.,	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  3F., No.561, Nanda Rd.,		
Address	Heinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C)		
Hoth-Chu, Tatwan 700	T DOG COS		
Nationality of China	Tarwan R.O.C., Republic of China		
KEI-WEI CHEN	JYE-WEL HSU		
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR F., No. 257, Secl. Thongshan Rd.	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR		
Addreses	Acdress		
Tonghe City, Taipei County 234 Tai	wan. 29 16 ane 171. Alley 147, Sec. 1, Chung Hing		
laiwan R.O.C.	Road, Chutung, Hsinghusio, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
ASSIGNEE: Republic of China	Taiwan. R.O.C. Republic of China National.		
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Cono. 6, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu Taiwan 300-77 R.O.C. Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete	one of the following)		
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
x and in all foreign countries	gn ngms are also to be assigned)		
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:		

Novel Method To Reduce Rs Pattern Dependence Effect

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights			
TS03-120				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
HSIEN-PIN FONG  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  HT, No. 9, Lane 52, Yusi St.,  Address  Address	STEVEN LIN  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  2F, No27, Jingming Se., Wunshan District, Address			
Jonghe City, latpet County > 34, Tain	an Taipei Ciey 116, Taiwan (RO.C)			
Validation Republic of China	Nationality R.O.C., Republic			
RAY CHAUNG				
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  2 F. No. 35, Chungder Se.,  Address				
Taiper CIEY, Tarwan (R.O.C.)				
Latwan R.O.C. Per	public of China			
ASSIGNEE:				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. No. 6, LI-Hsin Rd. 6 Science Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu Taiwan 300-77 R.O.C. Nationality				
nd the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
_ <del></del>	ne of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
x and in all foreign countries				
and to any and all improvements which are d	lisclosed in the invention entitled:			

Novel Method To Reduce Rs Pattern Dependence Effect

and ·	which	h is found in	
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even of	date herewith
(b)	X	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)		U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)		U.S. patent no.	issued
(e)	x		eign application(s) is also being assigned) n country, including the right to clam priority
	nuatio		or said invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
		IGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment or entered into which would conflict with this	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.
pertin may i or pro any a applic	ent fi be kr oceed ind al	facts and documents relating to said invention town and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will fing related thereto and will promptly execute Il papers, instruments or affidavits required to	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as testify as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said disaid equivalents thereof which may be necessary
WAR	NING	SS WHEREOF, I. We have signed this  (Date of Date of signing must be the same as the date of exe  OR is a legal entity complete the following inform	Stansture of Assigning (5)  Stansture of Assigning (5)  Chi-We do
			Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
			Title
	Note: 261). U	No witnessing nounization or legalization is necessary, if the assignition of the design of nounization is desired.	neru is notarized or legalized than it will only be prime facie evidence (35 USC

PATENT REEL: 014618 FRAME: 0235

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in			
(a) U.S. patent	application executed on even	p dațe herewith,	
· • 1 1 ·	ent application executed on 93003 d 10003		
	ition serial no	filed on	
(d) U.S. patent	no.	issued	
(e) x and any leg		preign application(s) is also being assigned) ign country, including the right to clam priority	
		for said invention by the above application or an and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination	
	by covenants that no assignme to which would conflict with thi	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or w ils assignment.	
pertinent facts and doc may be known and ac- or proceeding related the any and all papers, insta application, said inventor or desirable to carry or	cuments relating to said invent cessible to ASSIGNOR and w nereto and will promptly execute truments or affidavits required	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with a tion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents a will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative it to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said equivalents thereof which may be necessal	
9/7/0/	>voo Z (Date		
WARNING Date of signing	ng must bé the same as the date of ex	Signature of ASSIGNORIS)  Kei wei Oren	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal (	entity complete the following info	formation	
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign a behalf of ASSIGNOR	
		Title	

Note: No witnessing, possization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is noturized or legalized then it will only be prima facte evidence (35 USC

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

**RECORDED: 10/16/2003** 

\_\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.